

## **RESOLUTION 2013-030**

## A RESOLUTION RE-APPOINTING LISA WALKER TO THE SHERWOOD PLANNING COMMISSION

**WHEREAS**, Lisa Walker's was appointed to the planning commission via Resolution 2007-073 to fill the remainder of a term due to a resignation; and

**WHEREAS**, Lisa Walker was reappointed for a four year term, via Resolution 2009-054 and has requested re-appointment for another four-year term; and

WHEREAS, Lisa Walker has served on the Planning Commission since 2007; and

WHEREAS, Julia Hajduk, Community Development Director and Mayor Bill Middleton, City Council Liaison to the Planning Commission have considered her request and recommend Lisa Walker's re-appointment to a four-year term.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The Sherwood City Council hereby reappoints Lisa Walker to a four-year term expiring at the end of June 2017.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 18th day of June 2013.

Bill Middleton, Mayor

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, CMC, City Recorder